DAYTON LEGAL BLANK, INC., FORM NO. 10148	
Held 0ctober 24 20 05	
The Council of the City of Centerville, County of Montgomery, State of Ohio, met on Monday, October 24, 2005, at 7:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers of the Centerville Municipal Building. Mayor C. Mark Kingseed presided over the meeting: Councilmembers City Staff present were as follows: Deputy-Mayor Douglas Cline Councilmembers Susan Lienesch Paul Gresham James Singer Brooks Compton Assistant Clerk of Council Debra James City Manager Gregory Horn Finance Director Mark Schlagheck Public Works Director Robert James City Engineer Douglas Spitler Operations Manager Mary Lou Pence Assistant to the City Manager Jennifer Kuschnerus Assistant to the City Manager Jennifer Wilder Municipal Attorney Scott Liberman Mr. Cline moved that Robert Corbin be excused from this meeting. Mr. Singer the motion. The motion passed unanimously. Mr. compton moved that the Public Notice That Gregory B. Horn, City Manage The City Of Centerville, Ohio Will Be Retired And Is Seeking Employment With The Centerville, Ohio, And Setting A Public Meeting On December 5, 2005. Mr. Cline see the motion. The motion passed by unanimous vote. There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Assistant Clerk of Council	seconded er For City Of conded